

S.T 17/22  
S.C 14/22

Order No. 20  
09.10.2023

In view of resolution of Local Bar as well as West Bengal Law Clerks Association Chandannagore Unit, the members of Local Bar Association refrain themselves from judicial work.

Sole UTP Dinesh Hambir is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.

Prosecution takes no step.

No witness is present.

SR of witness is received.

One intimation is received from Singur P.S to the effect that the C.S.W No.1 ,

Kalosona Bag of this case has expired on 08.11.22.

Xerox copy of cremation certificate of deceased witness Kalosona Bag is attached therewith the report.

Seen. Let it be kept with the record.

Let the name of this witness be expunged from the list of witnesses in the charge sheet.

None move.

Case is adjourned

To date ( 10.10.23) for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)