

S.T 17/22
S.C 14/22

Order No. 25
07.12.2023

P.O is on leave. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Sole UTP Dinesh Hambir is not produced from J/C .
No report is received from the Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional Home in respect of non prouction of the above named UTP Dinesh Hambir.
Prosecution takes no step.
No witness is present.
SR of witness is received.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person.
Case is adjourned.
Issue summon upon C.S.W No. 1 to 6.
To 16.1.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 01 and 02.
To 17.1.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 03 and 04.
To 18.1.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 05 and 06.
Prosecution is to take step .
Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional Home with a diection to produce the accused Dinesh Hambir before this court on dates fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CHANDANNAGORE,
HOOGHLY

S.T 17/22

S.C 14/22

STATE VS ACCD. DINESH HAMBIR
Singur P.S Case no. 300/21 dt. 02.10.2021
U/s 302 of I.P.C

Order No. 25
07.12.2023

P.O is on leave. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.

Sole UTP Dinesh Hambir is not produced from J/C .

No report is received from the Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional Home in respect of non production of the above named UTP Dinesh Hambir.

Prosecution takes no step.

No witness is present.

SR of witness is received.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Case is adjourned.

Issue summon upon C.S.W No. 1 to 6.

To 16.1.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 01 and 02.

To 17.1.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 03 and 04.

To 18.1.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 05 and 06.

Prosecution is to take step .

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional Home with a direction to produce the accused Dinesh Hambir before this court on dates fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly,
(In-charge)

No.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly,
(In-charge)

Dt.

Copy of order is sent to the Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly,
(In-charge)