

S.T 17/22
S.C 14/22

Order No. 27
17.01.2024

Sole UTP Dinesh Hambir is not produced from J/C .
No intimation is received from the Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional Home in respect of non production of the above named UTP Dinesh Hambir.
Ld.P.P.i/c is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) .
No witness is present.
No SR of witness is received.
None move.
Case is adjourned.
To date (18.1.24) for production and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)