

S.T 17/22

S.C 14/22

Order No. 37  
13.09.2024

Sole UTP Dinesh Hambir is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.  
Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of one witness namely Ashima Hambir.  
The above witness is examined as P.W.1 in part and deferred as Judicial time is over.  
Heard both sides.  
To 18.11.24 for production and further examination of P.W.1 Ashima Hambir.  
Issue summon accordingly .

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)