

S.T 17/22
S.C 14/22

Order No. 39
12.02.2025

Received a prayer from the Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional Home, vide no. 1153/ AB dt. 11.2.25 for the production of sole under trial prisoner namely Dinesh Hambir through video conferencing mode.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Sole under trial prisoner namely Dinesh Hambir is produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.
Prosecution takes no step.
Witness Ashima Hambir is present in person.
None move on call.
The witness is discharged without examination.
Case is adjourned.
To 15.4.25 for production and further examination of P.W.1 being Ashima Hambir.
Issue summon accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)