

S.T 17/22

S.C 14/22

Order No. 40
16.04.2025

The record has been put up today as it was not put up on 15.04.25 due to a holiday.
The sole UTP Dinesh Hambir is produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.
The prosecution has not taken any steps.
Fix 02.6.25 for production and examination of P.W.1 , Ashima Hambir.
Issue summon accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)